
 1

 
 

BOSE INSTITUTE 
KOLKATA 

 
Tender No. CAPSS/15/182/(PJ- VII)/13-14 
Tender Date 27/01/2014 
Tender Type Limited 

 
Tender Title 13-inch  MacBook Pro 

(MD101HN/A)(Laptop) 
Specification Please see Annexure - 1 
Quantity 01 (one) 

 
Last Date & Time for submission 12/02/2014 upto 1.00 p.m. 
Date & Time for opening bids 12/02/2014 at 2.00 pm 
Submission of Tender (address) CAPSS, Bose Institute, Kolkata 700 091 
Venue of bid opening CAPSS, Bose Institute, Kolkata 700 091 
For any query the interested bidders may 
contact (Dept./Section/Div./Unit) 

033-2569 3116 

 
General Terms & Conditions 

 
Warranty 365 days from the date of satisfactory 

commissioning 
Payment terms Payment will be made after complete 

delivery of the instrument in good 
condition and satisfactorily installation. 

Delivery schedule Within 45 days from date of order & if any 
defect of the supplied item is found, it 
should be replaced immediately from your 
side. 

Bid security (earnest money deposit) if 
applicable 

NO 

Submission of Performance Bank Guarantee 
(PBG), if applicable 

NO 

Any other information (if applicable) NA 
 

Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the envelope 
positively. 

 
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in part or 
in full.  The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only 
when enquiries are made. 
 

 
Registrar, B.I. 

 



 2

 
 
 

Annexure - I 
 
 

Specifications  for 13-inch  MacBook Pro (MD101HN/A)(Laptop) 
 
 
Display: 13.3-inch (diagonal) LED-backlit glossy widescreen display. 

Processor: 2.5GHz dual-core , Intel Core i5 processor (Turbo Boost up to 3.1GHz) with 3MB L3 
cache. 

Memory : 4GB of 1600MHz DDR3 memory (Extendable upto 8GB). 
 
Storage : 500GB, 5400-rpm hard drive. 
 
Height: 2.41 cm (0.95 inches). 

Width: 32.5 cm (12.78 inches). 

Depth: 22.7 cm (8.94 inches). 

Weight: 2.06 kg (4.5 pounds)2  . 

Graphics : Intel HD Graphics 4000, Thunderbolt digital video output. 

Camera: 720p FaceTime HD camera. 

Connections:  MagSafe power port 

 

Gigabit Ethernet port 
FireWire 800 port (up to 800 Mbps) 
Two USB 3 ports (up to 5 Gbps) 
Thunderbolt port (up to 10 Gbps) 

 

Headphone port 
SDXC card slot 
Kensington lock slot 
8x SuperDrive 

 

Keyboard & Trackpad : 

 

Full-size backlit keyboard with 78 (US) or 79 (ISO) keys, including 12 function keys and 4 arrow 
keys (inverted “T” arrangement) with ambient light sensor. 



 3

Multi-Touch trackpad for precise cursor control; supports inertial scrolling, pinch, rotate, swipe, 
three-finger swipe, four-finger swipe, tap, double-tap and drag capabilities. 

 

Battery & Power : 

Up to 7 hours wireless web. 

Built-in 63.5-watt-hour lithium-polymer battery. 
 

• 60W MagSafe Power Adapter with cable management system; MagSafe power port. 

 

Wi-Fi : 802.11n Wi-Fi wireless networking;3 IEEE 802.11a/b/g compatible. 

Bluetooth : Bluetooth 4.0 wireless technology 

Operating system : OS X Mavericks 

Accessories 

One Magic Mouse (Mac product) 

One Apple Battery Charger (Mac product) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


